Votes

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-8
1-9
1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19

2-1
2-101
2-102
2-103
2-104
2-105
2-106
2-107
2-108

2-2
2-3
24
2-5

2-501

2-502

2-503

2-504

2-505

2-506

2-507

2-508

2-6
2-7
2-8

2-10

3-1
3-101
3-102
3-103

3-2
3-3

4-1
4-101
4-102
4-103
4-104
4-105

List of Values: Segment 2
Vote/Sub Head
MINISTRY DEPARTMENT

Office of the President

Office of the Vice-President

National Assembly

Electoral Supervisory Commission and Electoral Boundaries Commission
Office of the Electoral Commissioner

The Judiciary

Public Service Commission and Disciplined Forces Service Commission
Public Bodies Appeal Tribunal

Office of Ombudsman

National Audit Office

Employment Relations Tribunal

Local Government Service Commission

Independent Commission Against Corruption

National Human Rights Commission

Office of Ombudsperson for Children

Independent Police Complaints Commission

Financial Crime Commission

Office of Ombudsperson for Financial Services

Judicial and legal Service Commission

Prime Minister's Office, Ministry of Defence, Home Affairs and External Communications and Ministry for Rodrigues, Outer Islands

and Territorial Integrity

Prime Minister's Office

Cabinet Office

Private Office and Ceremonials
Defence and Home Affairs
National Security Services

Equal Opportunities Commission
Government Information Service
Pay Research Bureau

Civil Status Division

External Communications

Civil Aviation

Government Printing

Police Service

General

Crime Control and Investigation
Road and Public Safety

Support to Community
Combating Drugs

Defence and Emergency Rescue
Public Order Policing

Coastal and Maritime Surveillance, Search and Rescue

Rodrigues, Outer Islands and Territorial Integrity

Reform Institutions and Rehabilitation

Continental Shelf and Maritime Zones Administration and Exploration
Forensic Science Laboratory

Prison Service

Deputy Prime Minister's Office, Ministry of Housing, Land Use Planning, and Tourism
Housing and Land Use Planning

General

Social Housing Development

Land Management and Physical Planning

Valuation Department
Tourism

Vice-Prime Minister's Office, Ministry of Education, Tertiary Education, Science and Technology
General

Pre-Primary Education

Primary Education

Secondary Education

Technical Education
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TAS/CODE

010101
010201
010301
010401
010501
010601
010701
010801
010901
011001
011101
011201
011301
011401
011501
011601
011701
011801
011901

020101
020102
020103
020104
020105
020106
020107
020108

020201
020301
020401

020501
020502
020503
020504
020505
020506
020507
020508

020601
020701
020801
020901
021001

030101
030102
030103

030201
030301

040101
040102
040103
040104
040105



Votes

4-106
4-107
4-108

5-1
5-101
5-102

5-2
5-3
5-4

6-101
6-102
6-103

6-201
6-202
6-203

7-1
7-101
7-102
7-103
7-104
7-105

7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6

8-1
8-101
8-102
8-103
8-104
8-105

9-1
9-101
9-102

9-2
9-201
9-202
9-203

10-1
10-101
10-102
10-103
10-104

11-1
11-101

List of Values: Segment 2
Vote/Sub Head
MINISTRY DEPARTMENT

Special Education Needs
Scholarships and Capacity Building
Tertiary Education

Vice-Prime Minister's Office, Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Local Government

General

Facilitation to Local Authorities

National Disaster Risk Reduction
Mauritius Fire and Rescue Service
Mauritius Meteorological Services

Ministry of Land Transport and Light Rail, and Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and International Trade
Land Transport and Light Rail

General

Traffic Management and Road safety

National Land Transport Authority

Foreign Affairs, Regional Integration and International Trade
General

Foreign Relations and Regional Integration

International Trade

Human Rights Division

Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Development
Finance, Economic Planning and Development

General

Procurement Policy Office

Independent Review Panel

Assessment Review Committee

Economic Research and Planning Bureau

Central Procurement Board

Treasury

Statistics Mauritius

Corporate and Business Registration Department
Registrar-General's Department

Ministry of Energy and Public Utilities

General

Energy Services

Water Services

Wastewater Services

Radiation Safety and Nuclear Security Services

Ministry of Social Integration, Social Security and National Solidarity
Social Integration

General

Poverty Alleviation and Empowerment

Social Security and National Solidarity
General

Social Protection

National Pension Management

Ministry of Industrial Development, SMEs and Cooperatives
General

Industrial Development

Small and Medium Enterprises Development

Cooperatives Development

Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change
Environment and Climate Change
General
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TAS/CODE

040106
040107
040108

050101
050102

050201
050301
050401

060101
060102
060103

060201
060202
060203

060301

070101
070102
070103
070104
070105

070201
070301
070401
070501
070601

080101
080102
080103
080104
080105

090101
090102

090201
090202
090203

100101
100102
100103
100104

110101



Votes

11-102
11-103
11-2
12-1
12-101
12-102
12-103

13-1
13-2
13-3
13-4
13-401
13-402
13-403
13-404
13-405
13-406

14-1
14-101
14-102
14-103

15-1
15-101
15-102
15-103
15-104

15-2
16-1
16-101
16-102
16-103

17-1
17-101
17-102
17-103
17-104
17-105
17-106

17-2
17-201
17-202
17-203

18-1
18-101
18-102
18-103
18-104
18-105

19-1
19-101
19-102
19-103

List of Values: Segment 2
Vote/Sub Head
MINISTRY DEPARTMENT

Environmental Protection, Conservation and Monitoring
Climate Change Resilience, Greening and Embellishment
Solid & Hazardous Waste and Beach Management
Ministry of Financial Services and Good Governance
General

Financial Services

Public Sector Governance Reforms

Attorney-General's Office, Ministry of Agro-Industry and Food Security
Office of the Solicitor-General

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions
Office of the Parliamentary Counsel
Ministry of Agro-Industry and Food Security
General

Competitiveness of the Sugar Cane Sector
Development of Non Sugar (Crop) Sector
Livestock Production and Development
Forests

National Parks and Conservation Service

Ministry of Youth Empowerment, Sports and Recreation
General

Promotion and Development of Sports

Youth Services

Ministry of National Infrastructure and Community Development
National Infrastructure

General

National Infrastructure Division

Road Construction and Maintenance

Electrical Services Division

National Development Unit

Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation
General

Central Informatics Bureau

Central Information Systems Division

Ministry of Labour, Human Resource Development and Training, and Commerce and Consumer Protection

Labour, Human Resource Development and Training
General

Labour and Employment Relations Management
Registration of Associations and Trade Unions
Employment Facilitation

Technical and Vocational Education and Training
Human Resource Development

Commerce and Consumer Protection

General

Commerce and Trade Development
Consumer Protection and Market Surveillance

Ministry of Health and Wellness

General

Hospital and Specialised Services

Primary Health Care and Public Health

Treatment and Prevention of HIV, AIDS and Drug Abuse

Prevention of Non-Communicable Diseases and Promotion of Quality of Life

Ministry of Blue Economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping
Blue Economy, Marine Resources and Shipping

General

Shipping

Mauritius Maritime Training Academy
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TAS/CODE

110102
110103
110201

120101
120102
120103

130101
130201
130301

130401
130402
130403
130404
130405
130406

140101
140102
140103

150101
150102
150103
150104

150201

160101
160102
160103

170101
170102
170103
170104
170105
170106

170201
170202
170203

180101
180102
180103
180104
180105

190101
190102
190103



Votes

19-2
19-201
19-202

20-1
20-101
20-102
20-103
20-104

20-2
21-1
21-101
21-102
21-103

22-1
22-101
22-102
22-103
22-104
22-105

23-1
24-1
25-1

99901
99902
99903
99904

List of Values: Segment 2
Vote/Sub Head
MINISTRY DEPARTMENT

Fisheries

Fisheries Development

Certification of Seafood Products for Exports : Competent Authority
Ministry of Gender Equality and Family Welfare

Gender Equality and Family Welfare

General

Women's Empowerment and Gender Mainstreaming

Child Protection, Welfare and Development

Family Welfare and Protection from Gender-Based Violence

Social Welfare and Community-Based Activities
Ministry of Arts and Cultural Heritage

General

Promotion of Arts and Culture

Preservation and Promotion of Heritage

Ministry of Public Service, Administrative and Institutional Reforms
General

Administrative Reforms in the Civil Service

Capacity Building in the Civil Service

Human Resource Management in the Civil Service

Occupational Safety and Health

Centralised Services of Government
Centrally Managed Expenses of Government
Centrally Managed Initiatives of Government
Contingencies and Reserves

EXPENDITURE CHARGED STATUTORILY OF BY VIRTUE OF STATE OBLIGATIONS
Government Debt Servicing

Public Service Pensions

Reimbursements from and Disbursements of Loans to Public Enterprises
Government Borrowings
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TAS/CODE

190201
190202

200101
200102
200103
200104

200201

210101
210102
210103

220101
220102
220103
220104
220105

230101
240101
250101

99901
99902
99903
99904



